100

FISCAL YEAR 2014
GENERAL CLERICAL - w/c 8811

101
102
103
105
107

Office Assistant |

Office Assistant |l
Office Assistant Ill
Office Supervisor

Office Administrator

FISCAL - w/c 8811

110

Financial Specialist

111 Accounting Supervisor

112 Accounting Support Specialist

SPECIAL CLERICAL -w/c 8811

120 Judicial Administrative Asst. |
121 Judicial Administrative Asst. Il
122 Judicial Administrative Asst. Il

Grade Hrly/Min Hrly/Max

1
6

13
14

14
12

14
17
18

$7.34

$9.38
$10.33
$13.19
$13.85

$10.84
$13.85
$12.56

$13.85
$16.03
$16.83

$12.22
$15.64
$17.24
$22.00
$23.09

$18.07
$23.09
$20.93

$22.00
$26.71
$28.05



WATER COURT CLERICAL - w/c 8811

130 Water Court Clerk Supervisor 13 $13.19 $22.00
131 Water Deputy Court Clerk 8 $10.33 $17.24



200

COURT ADMINISTRATION - w/c 8811

201
205
209

300

District Court Adm. Assistant
District Court Adm. Coordinator

District Court Administrator

COURT REPORTING - w/c 8811

301
302
303

400

Official Court Reporter - Electronic
Official Court Reporter - Steno
Official Court Reporter - Realtime

STATE LAW LIBRARY - w/c 8811

401
402
403
403
404

Library Assistant
Library Specialist
Librarian |

SHL Facilitator

Librarian Il

14
20
25

17
17
18

15
15
17

$13.85
$18.56
$23.69

$16.03
$16.03
$16.83

$8.50
$10.84
$14.54
$14.54
$16.03

$22.00
$30.92
$39.49

$26.71
$26.71
$26.71

$14.18
$18.07
$24.21
$24.21
$26.71



500

JUVENILE PROBATION,FAMILY COURT & YOUTH SERVICES -

w/c 8744

501
502
503
507
508
509
510
512
514
516
518

Chief Juvenile Probation Officer |
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer Il
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer Ill
Deputy Juvenile Probation Officer |
Deputy Juvenile Probation Officer Il
Deputy Juvenile Probation Officer Il
Probation Program Assistant
Community Programs Specialist

Community Supervision Program Super.

Community Supervision Officer

Youth Hearing Officer

FAMILY COURT & YOUTH COURT -w/c 8744

520
521
521

Family Evaluator |
Family Evaluator I

Drug Court Coordinator

19
21
23
16
17
20

14
17
12
19

13
16
16

$17.67
$19.49
$21.49
$15.26
$16.03
$18.56
$10.33
$13.85
$16.03
$12.55
$17.67

$13.19
$15.26
$15.26

$29.44
$32.49
$35.82
$25.43
$26.71
$30.92
$17.24
$23.09
$26.00
$20.93
$29.44

$22.00
$25.43
$25.43



523
525

600

Family Evaluator Unit Supervisor
Intensive Court Manager

LEGAL SERVICES - w/c 8811

601
602
603
604
605
606
609
611
613

Law Clerk |

Law Clerk II (1st yr Supr.)
Senior Law Clerk (Cap is $23.07)
Pro Bono Coordinator

Supreme Court Staff Attorney
Self Help Law Adm.

Standing Master

Water Master - w/c 8744

Senior Water Master - w/c 8744

18
13

17
19
22
17
24
17
27
25
27

$16.83
$13.19

$16.03
$17.67
$20.47
$16.03
$22.56
$16.03
$26.13
$23.69
$26.13

$28.05
$22.00

$26.71
$29.44
$34.10
$26.71
$37.60
$26.71
$43.54
$39.49
$43.54



/700

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

702
703
704
709
710
720
722
730
735

3800

Director of Court Services

Director of IT

Director of Budget & Finance
Statewide Drug Court Coordinator
Court Assessment Program Specialist
Judicial Education Coordinator
Accounting & Fiscal Policy Analyst
Human Resource Specialist

Contracts Manager

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - w/c 9412

801
802
803
805
806
809

IT Trainging & Development Specialist |
IT Support Specialist Il

Business Analyst & Trainer

Information System Analyst

JCATS System Analyst

IT Support Specialist Il Supervisor

27
29
27
17
16
21
20
14
15

14
18
15
23
16
24

$26.13
$28.81
$26.13
$16.03
$15.26
$19.49
$18.56
$13.85
$14.54

$13.85
$16.83
$14.54
$21.49
$15.26
$22.56

$43.54
$48.01
$43.54
$26.71
$25.43
$32.49
$30.92
$23.09
$24.21

$23.09
$28.05
$24.21
$35.82
$25.43
$37.60



809
810
810

900

Electronic Filing Portal Coord.
IT Suport Specialist | Training Supervisor

Electronic Services Coord.

COURT SECURITY

900

Baliff

24
20
20

v

$22.56
$18.56
$18.56

$9.84

$37.60
$30.92
$30.92

$16.41



	FY14 (2)

