	FISCAL YEAR 2014	<u>Grade</u>	Hrly/Min	Hrly/Max
<u>100</u>	GENERAL CLERICAL - w/c 8811			
101	Office Assistant I	1	\$7.34	\$12.22
102	Office Assistant II	6	\$9.38	\$15.64
103	Office Assistant III	8	\$10.33	\$17.24
105	Office Supervisor	13	\$13.19	\$22.00
107	Office Administrator	14	\$13.85	\$23.09
<u>FISC</u>	CAL - w/c 8811			
110	Financial Specialist	9	\$10.84	\$18.07
111	Accounting Supervisor	14	\$13.85	\$23.09
112	Accounting Support Specialist	12	\$12.56	\$20.93
SPE	CIAL CLERICAL - w/c 8811			
120	Judicial Administrative Asst. I	14	\$13.85	\$22.00
121	Judicial Administrative Asst. II	17	\$16.03	\$26.71
122	Judicial Administrative Asst. III	18	\$16.83	\$28.05

WATER COURT CLERICAL - w/c 8811

130	Water Court Clerk Supervisor	13	\$13.19	\$22.00
131	Water Deputy Court Clerk	8	\$10.33	\$17.24

200 COURT ADMINISTRATION - w/c 8811

201	District Court Adm. Assistant	14	\$13.85	\$22.00
205	District Court Adm. Coordinator	20	\$18.56	\$30.92
209	District Court Administrator	25	\$23.69	\$39.49
<u>300</u>	COURT REPORTING - w/c 8811			
301	Official Court Reporter - Electronic	17	\$16.03	\$26.71
302	Official Court Reporter - Steno	17	\$16.03	\$26.71
303	Official Court Reporter - Realtime	18	\$16.83	\$26.71
<u>400</u>	STATE LAW LIBRARY - w/c 8811			
401	Library Assistant	4	\$8.50	\$14.18
402	Library Specialist	9	\$10.84	\$18.07
403	Librarian I	15	\$14.54	\$24.21
403	SHL Facilitator	15	\$14.54	\$24.21
404	Librarian II	17	\$16.03	\$26.71

JUVENILE PROBATION, FAMILY COURT & YOUTH SERVICES - 500 w/c 8744

501	Chief Juvenile Probation Officer I	19	\$17.67	\$29.44
502	Chief Juvenile Probation Officer II	21	\$19.49	\$32.49
503	Chief Juvenile Probation Officer III	23	\$21.49	\$35.82
507	Deputy Juvenile Probation Officer I	16	\$15.26	\$25.43
508	Deputy Juvenile Probation Officer II	17	\$16.03	\$26.71
509	Deputy Juvenile Probation Officer III	20	\$18.56	\$30.92
510	Probation Program Assistant	8	\$10.33	\$17.24
512	Community Programs Specialist	14	\$13.85	\$23.09
514	Community Supervision Program Super.	17	\$16.03	\$26.00
516	Community Supervision Officer	12	\$12.55	\$20.93
518	Youth Hearing Officer	19	\$17.67	\$29.44

FAMILY COURT & YOUTH COURT -w/c 8744

520	Family Evaluator I	13	\$13.19	\$22.00
521	Family Evaluator II	16	\$15.26	\$25.43
521	Drug Court Coordinator	16	\$15.26	\$25.43

523	Family Evaluator Unit Supervisor	18	\$16.83	\$28.05
525	Intensive Court Manager	13	\$13.19	\$22.00
<u>600</u>	LEGAL SERVICES - w/c 8811			
601	Law Clerk I	17	\$16.03	\$26.71
602	Law Clerk II (1st yr Supr.)	19	\$17.67	\$29.44
603	Senior Law Clerk (Cap is \$23.07)	22	\$20.47	\$34.10
604	Pro Bono Coordinator	17	\$16.03	\$26.71
605	Supreme Court Staff Attorney	24	\$22.56	\$37.60
606	Self Help Law Adm.	17	\$16.03	\$26.71
609	Standing Master	27	\$26.13	\$43.54
611	Water Master - w/c 8744	25	\$23.69	\$39.49
613	Senior Water Master - w/c 8744	27	\$26.13	\$43.54

700 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

702	Director of Court Services	27	\$26.13	\$43.54
703	Director of IT	29	\$28.81	\$48.01
704	Director of Budget & Finance	27	\$26.13	\$43.54
709	Statewide Drug Court Coordinator	17	\$16.03	\$26.71
710	Court Assessment Program Specialist	16	\$15.26	\$25.43
720	Judicial Education Coordinator	21	\$19.49	\$32.49
722	Accounting & Fiscal Policy Analyst	20	\$18.56	\$30.92
730	Human Resource Specialist	14	\$13.85	\$23.09
735	Contracts Manager	15	\$14.54	\$24.21
<u>800</u>	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - w/c 9412			
801	IT Trainging & Development Specialist I	14	\$13.85	\$23.09
802	IT Support Specialist II	18	\$16.83	\$28.05
803	Business Analyst & Trainer	15	\$14.54	\$24.21
805	Information System Analyst	23	\$21.49	\$35.82
806	JCATS System Analyst	16	\$15.26	\$25.43
809	IT Support Specialist II Supervisor	24	\$22.56	\$37.60

Electronic Filing Portal Coord.	24	\$22.56	\$37.60
IT Suport Specialist I Training Supervisor	20	\$18.56	\$30.92
Electronic Services Coord.	20	\$18.56	\$30.92
COURT SECURITY			
Baliff	7	\$9.84	\$16.41
	IT Suport Specialist I Training Supervisor Electronic Services Coord. COURT SECURITY	IT Suport Specialist I Training Supervisor 20 Electronic Services Coord. 20 COURT SECURITY	IT Suport Specialist I Training Supervisor Electronic Services Coord. COURT SECURITY 20 \$18.56 21 \$18.56